STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES 80 PRATT STREET - HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

AREA CODE 203 566-3040

MRS, BERNICE C. NIEJADLIK, CHAIRMAN John F. Robinson, Vice-Chairman Ernest A. Johnson, Secretary EXECUTIVE SECRETARY J. EUGENE SMITH

RESOLUTION

concerning

Acceptance of Memorial Fund of \$500 Annually in

the Name of the J. Harry White Family

September 19, 1969

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for Connecticut State Colleges accept with sincere appreciation from the J. Harry White Family \$500 annually to be used to bring an outstanding speaker to the Western Connecticut State College campus. The fund will be known as the J. Harry White Memorial Fund. The choice of speaker and the administration of the Fund will be the responsibility of the College.

* *

*



STATEOFCONNECTICUTWESTERNCONNECTICUTSTATECONNECTICUTSTATECOLLEGE

.



743-4471

September 18, 1969

DANBURY CONNECTICUT 06810

Request to accept funds from the J. Harry White Family to Western Connecticut State College

181 WHITE STREET

The J. Harry White family wish to establish a Memorial Fund of \$500.00 annual in the name of their father.

The money is to be used to bring to the campus a fine speaker. The choice of speaker and the administration of the Fund will be the responsibility of the college.

I respectfully request the approval of the Board of Trustees to accept this gift.

Frech a Staas

Ruth A. Haas President